pOWER Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

vé ROCKY MOUNTAIN 1407 W North Temple, Suite 330

July 26, 2022
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Utah Public Service Commission
Heber M. Wells Building, 4™ Floor
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City UT 84114

Attention:  Gary Widerburg
Commission Administrator

RE: Docket No. 22-035-39
Reference Docket No. 00-035-T07
Reporting for the Low Income Lifeline Program
Corrected Cover Letter for July 20, 2022 Filing

On July 20, 2022, Rocky Mountain Power (“Company”) filed its semi-annual report of the Low
Income Lifeline Program for January through June 2022. The cover letter accompanying the filing
erroneously stated that the reporting period was January through July 2022. The Company
apologizes for any inconvenience.

Please direct questions regarding this report to me at (801) 220-2823.

Sincerely,
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Jana Saba
Manager, Regulatory Affairs

Cc:  Artie Powell
Kelly Francone



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 22-035-39

I hereby certify that on July 26, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served
by electronic mail to the following:

Utah Office of Consumer Services

Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov
ocs@utah.gov

Division of Public Utilities

dpudatarequest(@utah.gov

Assistant Attorney General

Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov

Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov

Rocky Mountain Power

Data Request Response datarequest@pacificorp.com
Center
Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com

utahdockets@pacificorp.com

Emily Wegener emily.wegener@pacificorp.com

Regulatory Project Manager,
Regulatory Affairs
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